
Coal Authority Awarded Contracts

January 2019

CONTRACT REF CONTRACT DESCRIPTION START DATE  END DATE PROVIDER VALUE

CA18/04794 Allen Court Wall Construction 03/06/2019 30/09/2019 Thomas Menzies Builders Ltd £184,167.25

CA18/04748 HO (Top Floor) - Network Services 31/01/2019 31/07/2019 Nowcomm £17,750.68

February 2019

CONTRACT REF CONTRACT DESCRIPTION START DATE  END DATE PROVIDER VALUE

CA18/04751 Eckington Colliery Remediation 15/02/2019 31/05/2019 JMC Engineering Uk Ltd £750,000.00

CA18/04755 Strategic Pay and Rewards Review 18/02/2019 17/02/2020 Korn Ferry (UK) Limited £72,215.00

CA18/04753 Learning and Development Programme 19/02/2019 31/03/2022 Organisation Effectiveness Cambridge (OE 

Cam LLP)

£473,331.00

CA18/04759 Frances - Replacement of Chemical Dosing Plant 22/02/2019 31/03/2020 Chemdose limited £432,145.42

CA18/04762 P3O Consultancy Support 22/02/2019 30/09/2019 Wellingtone Limited £21,600.00

CA18/04763 Procurement Business Partner - Fixed Term Contract 25/02/2019 30/08/2019 Hays Specialist Recruitment £27,000.00

March 2019

CONTRACT REF CONTRACT DESCRIPTION START DATE  END DATE PROVIDER VALUE

CA18/04771 West Allotment Sale Agent 18/03/2019 17/03/2020 Sanderson Weatherall £10,000.00

CA18/04770 Bayfield Comms for Transit Property 12/03/2019 11/03/2020 Daisy Communications Ltd £1,000.00

CA18/04772 iTrent System Consultancy 14/03/2019 30/04/2019 Phase 3 Consulting £6,300.00

CA18/04784 Swale and Tees Diffuse Project 26/03/2019 31/03/2023 Yorkshire Dales Rivers Trust £95,946.90

April 2019

CONTRACT REF CONTRACT DESCRIPTION START DATE  END DATE PROVIDER VALUE

CA18/04783 Personal Development Workshops 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 9.9 World Class Performance £10,000.00

CA18/04785 Ynysarwed Asset Condition Survey 08/04/2019 30/09/2019 nmcn PLC £30,938.87

CA18/04792 Financial Reporting Accountant - Temporary Staff 20/05/2019 28/06/2019 Cherry Professional Limited £19,658.10

May 2019

CONTRACT REF CONTRACT DESCRIPTION START DATE  END DATE PROVIDER VALUE

No One-off Contract Awards in May

June 2019

CONTRACT REF CONTRACT DESCRIPTION START DATE  END DATE PROVIDER VALUE

No One-off Contract Awards in June



July 2019

CONTRACT REF CONTRACT DESCRIPTION START DATE  END DATE PROVIDER VALUE

CA18/04820 Interim HR Business Partner Role 29/07/2019 31/03/2020 Michael Page Int Recruit Ltd  £        61,500.00 

CA18/04823 Woodside MWTS - Replacement of Liners and Associated Works 02/08/2019 31/03/2020 Alliance Contracting Solutions Ltd  £      240,499.19 

August 2019

CONTRACT REF CONTRACT DESCRIPTION START DATE  END DATE PROVIDER VALUE

CA18/04858 Polkemmet Semi - Passive Dosing Test Work 01/10/2019 31/03/2020 Arcadis UK Ltd  £        40,248.00 

CA18/04828 Temporary Permissions Manager 13/08/2019 30/04/2020 Key Personnel Solutions Ltd  £        24,288.00 

September 2019

CONTRACT REF CONTRACT DESCRIPTION START DATE  END DATE PROVIDER VALUE

CA18/04835 Osgodby and High Bridge - Refurbishment 09/09/2019 31/05/2020 nmcn PLC  £      334,468.51 

October 2019

CONTRACT REF CONTRACT DESCRIPTION START DATE  END DATE PROVIDER VALUE

CA18/04847 Bullhouse Hydraulics Refurbishment 14/10/2019 31/03/2020 nmcn PLC  £      177,082.10 

CA18/04871 Review of HR Dept and Structure 08/10/2019 31/01/2020 PreciseHR Ltd  £          4,800.00 

CA18/04838 Infor BI Patchset and Database Reconfiguration 01/10/2019 31/03/2020 Sapphire Systems Plc  £        38,440.02 

CA18/04872 Lynemouth - Lagoon Hydraulic Modelling 04/11/2019 31/03/2020 Birmingham City University  £        62,432.00 

November 2019

CONTRACT REF CONTRACT DESCRIPTION START DATE  END DATE PROVIDER VALUE

CA18/04880

Lynemouth Mine Water Treatment Scheme - Design, 

Manufacture and Installation of Lagoon Baffles 02/12/2019 31/03/2020 John F Hunt Regeneration Ltd 47,277.00£        

December 2019

CONTRACT REF CONTRACT DESCRIPTION START DATE  END DATE PROVIDER VALUE

CA18/04879 Jasmine Cottage and 5 Field Cottages, Hensall - Property Auction 23/12/2019 31/05/2020 Auction House Hull & East Yorkshire 720.00£              


